25™ National Children’s Science &

Theme - DI

for sustainable development W
special emphasis on accessiDility

Sub’ theme - 2. Food and Agriculture

Y.B.Kannar

Assistant Profe

Arumugam P

Tiruppattur - €

8870 7870 42; ybkans@gmail.com

Friday, October 06, 2017



Friday, October 06, 2017



e

Friday, October 06, 2017



Groups of food

Fruit and Vegetc
Meat ana
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Grain group
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All fresh, frozen, dried or canned fruits and
vegetables belong to this food group.

Rich in fibers, vitamins and minerals.

Fibers are essential for a healthy digestive
system .

Vitamins and minerals are needed for our
organs to perform their functions.

Each fruit or vegetable contains different
amounts of these nutrients, so in order to get
the nutrients we need daily, we must eat a
variety of fruits and vegetables every day.



Food co
Fish and chic
Nuts, beans, pee

L'
dNC

The y

par

Foods High in Protein

@v . . \‘ ‘%

Meat and fish Cheese Eggs Beans

‘\‘"\ { {.\ . ”Afo\'.g\
S ) &R

Bread Hummus Nuts and seeds

leat and Protein
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and sugar group

Butter, cre
sweets, oil a

Tasty food and
Contai
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Food Pyramid
PYRAMID 4
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.
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Shoul%lﬁeaten at each mealtime & as some g,;,-uﬁ'

Should be eaten at each mealtime & as some Qn%i:ké

wntiblie
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Healthy diet

Choose fruits and vegetables
over unhealthy fatty foods

12
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Balanced diet
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What is calorie
Unit of energy.

Dietary calorie is 4183 |
Human body needs

and protein (
Average re
consumptio
women is 1

14
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It is a unit of carbohydrate, ethanol and some
fat based energy , that comes from different
processed food that are rich in sugar and salt,
but lack in protein, vitamin, essential amino
acid etc.

There are 45 nutrients that are essential for
our health. But nowadays we do not get any
mineral (calcium. Magnesium), vitamin(C,
D)due to our fast paced lives which means we
have no time to consume fresh food and
usually prefer processed food, which are
overloaded with calorie and lack of essential
nutrients.



Foods that a1

Sausages ( fat

Hot dogs (fat)

Bacon ( fat)
Ice cream
Pizza (fa
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| LOVE BACON!
- v -
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Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male

Female

2-3

4-8

9-13

14-18

19-30

31-50

1050
1050
1225-1425
1225-1425
1875
1675
2225
1880
2400
2020
2230
1810
2020
1615

140
140
135
135
156
125
270
156
329
254
260
161
262
115



Determining daily calorie needs

Mifflin - St Jeor Formula

The calculator currently uses the formula proposed by MD Mifflin and ST St

Jeor 1

Why This Formula?
The ADA (American Dietetic Association) published a comparison of various
equations Z. The Mifflin-St Jeor was found to be the most accurate.

Men
10 x weight (kg) + 6.25 x height (cm)-5x age (y) + 5

Women
10 x weight (kg) + 6.25 x height (cm) - 5 x age (v) - 161.
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paloyie (K cal) value of fruits for 100 grams

Apple
Banana 153
Plantain L,eueor 104

Plantain hill wemev 78

Plaptain red 101
G FeU6UTemNLD

Custard apple 105
Dates 283
Figs 75

Grapes blue 45
Grapes green 71

Guava country 66

Guava hill 38

Friday, October 06, 2017

Korukkapalli
Lime
Tomato
Mango

Melon musk wevrin

Water melon
Mangosteen
Orange

Palmyra veribuipib

Pine apple

Plums

Pomegranate

59
21

50
17

17
60
49
87
50

40
65

Straw berry
Jujube @evBeng

Durian
Wood apple efermibuipin

Tamarind pulp
LjerflwibLpLn

Bael aflévsubLipin

Papaya

Pears Avocado <yemerd Q& muIwim
Jumbu fruit preusvupid

Pears cugasmul

Sweet lime sngsis69

74
183

97
283

202
40
215
83
47

43



alorie (K cal)'value of vegetables for 100 grams

Bitter gourd big LIT&M&ITI 25
Brinjal &&& TSl 34
Calabash cucumber &6mJ&ITUI 13
Cauliflower 39
Cho-cho G&eT G &6 29
Cucumber G eueTerT(f] 14
Drum stick 26
Kovaika @& 60161 &5 IT UL 20
Knol knol BT6v-G&mev 30
Ladies finger 41
Mango green 39

Green peas LIF60& LIL_L_T6o0l|
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Plantain stem 61T60)LD & 600T(h) 42
Plantain green 6UTemLO& T 66
Pumpkin LI &S & T 28
Ash gourd &FTLDLIEV LL& 6001] 15
Ridge gourd LI[7& & 6018 MU 18
French beans F6mL0 3|6UenT 26
Jack tender LIGVITSSITU Gl

Jack fruit seeds LIUTQ &ML 6oL 184

Snake gourd L|L6V&ITL 22

Sundakai dry & 600TL_ & &[T 269

Cluster beans Q& T&H S 6UNT 56

Broad beans &|6U6mJ&sITU



ealorie (K cal) value of leafy vegetables for100

Jgrams

Agathi 9&HSHH HenJ Mint LS eoTmHemn
Amaranth tender S MIE e 47 Ponnanganni 73
G\ LI 60T 60T IT Ml 8 600T6001 1 65
60)[J
Bengal Gram leaves 79 Parsley LITH& 60l 111
FHLem6eVLIIBLIL] ey
Khesari leaves L0@J LIBLILIEeMT 56 Rape leaves &H)/&Hem T 47
Cabbage G&ITerv 33 Spinach LIF6m6VEH 60T 30
Carrot leaves 50 Soy leaves G&TWIIT 72
Coriander Q&M&HS! LD6LEO 40 Common indian purslana 27
LLUL ST
Curry leaves & (HG6ULIL 606V 97 Ipomoea leaves 27
FI58emJeleTerflEemny
Drumstick leaves 96 Garden cress 3y,6] 67

Fenugreek leaves QeUb&H W Hem Deceanhemp L|6Ifl&F&SHeny




alorie (K cal) value of cereals

for100 grams

Barley LIMTje 335 Rice puffed If1§) QU] 327
Kaffircorn G&FmerLn 349 Polished rice 9 f1§ 393
Italian millet &)6v)600T 334 Little millet &MemLD 328
Maize tender 82 Sanwa millet G & emn T 6umed 307

D& & TFGFMeTLD LI6har

Maize dry LD&&HTEFCEFMETLD 342 Vermicelli @& LOlwIm 357

Oat meal 62L_6M0 374 Kodu millet e J@& 308

Pani varagu LI60T] 6UJ@& 336 Wheat flour whole (Lp(Lp C&HTSHI60ILD LOITEY 348

Ragi G5 LD6UT S 331 Wheat flour refined G&M&leold OM6Y FeISHHH 349

Hand pounded raw rice 349 Wheat bread (brown) G&M&I6mL0 QFITLLY 238

M&HEGHE5600 LIFSFFH (9 yeyeor)

Hand pounded parboiled rice 345 Milled parboiled rice LOl6LL|(LDMI&EVHIE 345

MG G556V L|(WDHISHF

Milled raw rice LOlev LIFFFIE 347 Wheat grain G&M&lemL0 397
Wheat bread (white) G&M&I6mL0 QFITLLY 238

(Q6u6Tem6IT)



GalovieNkecal) value of cooked foods - quantity 1 plate (100 grams)

FIUTT FIsLD 84 &Ml euMIEI6EY 239
SWJ &FmsLh 87  LO6OT 6UMIGI6Y 220
FI&H&HMT GILITMHI&6 244 (PG EL_60)6V &r600T L6V 192
QLIMTMIS6V 135 &MTIITLO600T| &+600T L6V 180

G Mslemln 2 LIL|LNMT 118 &evor(h Hem g QuUmlulev 168
geurm G &ifl 313 &5 FHeTL Qumyluey 266
CH LT S6rl 133 @& menv Gyl umluiey 145
CaHLoaITS LIL(h LIF6M& LIWIMI & 600T L6V
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Cooked foods - cont

@) L_60l

geUT @ L60

FneHT CHMTen&F
LDFTEL CHTeN&F
9|60

FLLUTSS)

Lpf]

LGTMLLIT
CHLOAITES QIIITLLY
G& 6T LDM6Y QIFITLLY
SO QML
(D60 QL I0LIG6VL
LNervasL

SO[TLD

WD k=R, NN NP RPN RERE R DNDNDN

136
114
100
100
100
57
32
66
100
100
100
40
36

130
212
216
212
203
193
136
304
249
221
168
77

170
56



Cooked food (Tcup) - cont

&600T(h) HemJ FMOLIMT 100g 69 &l 200 g
(LDGITEMTMIS ST 100 g 52 1@ 200 g 72

LIGLUY &L 100 g 15 LIGLOLIMeL 200 g 130
LFeng& Lwmi Himev 100 g 120 eT(HemLOLILITEY 200 g 216
MG LIHLIL] &IMTeL 100 g 115 LIGGMF 200 g 36
C&MglenD LIMWELD 100 g 116  eT(HemOGLOMY 200 g 66

| 9|6U6 LIMWEID 100 g 116  SIEH& IOV 200 g 96
LIGUL UmTwW&ELD 100 g 158 LOMLOLILD 83®6r 200 g 120

SF &H6HF 100 g 94 &&H &Ml g®e 200 g 38
CHMaIemnld HEBF) 100 g 164

CHLDAUTS FalD 100 g 94
SITI6T Llemergen 25 g 96
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sellorie value of pulses, roots (100 g)

&L6m6V LI(HLILY CHIJL

SL 6L LIWMI /STTL06001 327  @G&FLILM SHLOHIG 101

QOTFEF Q& ITL 6oL 347 Qeumamwb Quflwusgl 51
L&eng LW 334  QeumsTuwb fflws! 61
LT Ly 351 2 (IHem6T HILOmIG 99
Q& ITETEH 322 (LpeTemmIG FleuliL 35
Ga & LLIL 342 (LP6TETMRIG Q6U6Tem6IT 21
D& LI®LIL 343 FHHmeleTerfl HILOMmIG 132
LIL_L_T600f] 315  LopeueTer] HILpmIE, 159
QUMISS LIL L Meoot] 340  GoemenT HLLMHIG 79

gleuyh L@GLILY 327 QU eueiTerfl HILPMHIG 79
CFMWIT QLOTFem& (soya bean) 432 Ljeof L1 SILOMHIG 34
2 @HHS)
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salorie (kcal) value - 100 gm

Butter
Paneer 460
Nuts and seeds 710

Cashew nuts
Jalebi
Gulab jamun
Fried food
Egg omelate

Briyani (365 gm)
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Sleeping ( 7 hrs)

Writing (20 min) 10
Standing (10 min) 11
Walking up stairs ( 3 min) 15

Reading (20 min) 20

Studying (30 min) 54

Putting away groceries (10 min) 26

Sitting / resting (30 min) 31
Washing dishes (15 min) 33
Blowdrying hair (15 min) 39
Stretching (10 min)

Friday, October 06, 2017

Mopping (20 min)

Playing a board game ( 60
min)

Carrying an infant (30 min)
Cooking (45 min)

Walk/run playing with kids
(30 min)

Housework (30 min)

Pushing a stroller with child
(30 min)

Rearrange furniture (30 min)
Driving (30 min)

Packing a suitcase (30 min)

66
93

109
117
117

140
78

195
62
62



mg 2L TOLSEG gHU e eTaiaaTay
By Dmprs CausmiG sTarumg SMHGeumio.

2L eTomL | sewmisaly Sjenay
45 & 1.9 &

50 & 2.1 o

55 & 2.3 &

60 & 2.5 o

65 & 2.7 o

70 & 2.9 o

75 & 3.2 &

80 &l 3.5 &

85 & 3.7 o :[
90 & 3.9 &

95 & 4.1 &
100 & 4.3 o
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What is food?

A) nutritious solic
human beings

B) nutritiot
animals

Friday, October 06, 2017
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.r.u__l hab 1ts of students e

D) all of t}
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.r.u__l hab 1ts of students e

3. What is mean b
A) eating food wit

B) eating food with loy
sugar

C) eating
right amo

Friday, October 06, 2017
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.r.u__l hab 1ts of students e

A) depends upon a
of physical activity

C) irrespec '

Friday, October 06, 2017
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5. How often does
encourage you to

A) daily

B) very ofter

C) rare
D) Not at.

Friday, October 06, 2017

35



Knowledge about food
About food timings
About eating style/pattern

Discussion about food with
friends/relatives

Frequency of Non-veg. intake
Frequency of fruits intake
Fresh or fridge

Date of expiry

Home made or outings
Tradition or modern foods
Spicy /fat/tasty/steamed/oily



Food habits
Food habi
Food habit:

Friday, October 06, 2017
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some useful links
Eating habits questionnai

journal.pone.0143293.s003

https://rtips.cancer.qgov/riif
ewMode=product&proc

WWW.SUrvio.com/survey-te
dietary-habits-surve
https://familydocic

https://www.he
nts/publications

https://wwwn.
2010/questionns

-

2017

38


http://journals.plos.org/plosone/article/file?type=supplementary&id=info:doi/10.1371/journal.pone.0143293.s003
https://rtips.cancer.gov/rtips/viewProduct.do?viewMode=product&productId=173387
http://www.survio.com/survey-template/eating-and-dietary-habits-survey
https://familydoctor.org/food-habits-survey/
https://www.health.govt.nz/system/files/documents/publications/ans_questionnaire.pdf
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/nchs/data/nhanes/2009-2010/questionnaires/fsq_f.pdf

JOJECL — Prov
foods
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oject - Food security

hysical and economic access to all
imes to sufficient, safe and

meet their dietary needs and
an active and healthy life.

important aspects of food security are
lency, access, security and time frame.
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LEedasons for food insecurity

Increasing cost of en
Decreasing invest
Climate change

In India, exce
all Indians dc ‘

Food insec
Food secure

Food insec
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Quest onarrie

https: / / Wwwn.c
13-2014 / questionn:z

www.ifrc.org/Global /
ood_security/fs-assessir

_
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https://wwwn.cdc.gov/nchs/data/nhanes/2013-2014/questionnaires/fsq_family_h.pdf
http://www.ifrc.org/Global/Publications/disasters/food_security/fs-assessment.pdf
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Why need s« est?

Soil fertility

Nadu reducec

30 yrs,

The Time Jun 17, 2015.
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http://timesofindia.indiatimes.com/toireporter/author-Karthikeyan-Hemalatha-479218634.cms

Why fertility of soi
Organic content

Indiscriminate
pesticide usage

49



Desirable level of organic
carbon in soil is 0.8 - 1.3 %.

In 1971 it was 1.2% and in 2002
it was 0.68%

Very worst is Madurai - 0.23 %
Krishnagiri - 0.36%

Erode and Velore above ideal
limit 4.04 & 4.2% respectively.



p.
O "’ $

Humus - dece
earth wor
MICro organ

Earthw Orms inc
soil healtl '
Natione

COUNnt.
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Healthy soil
Healthy soil ideally has
25% air
5 - 10% of living organisms

And remaining are organic
matter

Fertilizer is nothing but salt

These salt prevents growth of
mMicro organisms.



p
/ ¥y /
-

Chemical fertili
affects the qualit
chemical farms but
farms.

. — —— . ——
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Rotate crog
Paddy follow
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urine a
nutrients.
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ldeas - Seoil Testing

Get a trowel and a bucket. Be sure neither is rusty or
made of galvanized (zinc-coated) metal, which could
skew your results.

2. Scrape mulch and leaf litter from the soil surface. Dig
out a wedge of soil about 6 to 8 inches deep, and set
this wedge aside.

3. Now dig out a half-inch piece of soil from the hole and
pour it into your bucket.

4. Repeat steps 2 and 3 at least a half-dozen times in
different parts of the farm or garden so that the soil
sample represents your whole garden when mixed.

5. Use your trowel to mix the soil together thoroughly.

6. Fill the soil sample bag or container with the mixed
soil, complete the paperwork and mail it all off to the

lab.



Video

www.youtube.co

Friday, October 06, 2017
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http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MhSfvTcsvSk

ldeas - Soil Testing
Soil with pH of 7i1s neutral
Less than 7 1S acldic
Greater than 7 1s alkaline

Potassium, phosphorus,
magnesium, calcium, sulfur,
lead and micronutrients



pPH w
Paddy pH 5.5 — 8.

Maize pH 7.5-8.5
needed

Pulses pH 5.5 — 7 wi
Soyabean — 6
drainage

Ground nut

and draina

riday, October 06, 2017
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